
CTE District Advisory Committee Membership 2022-23

Participants Sector Job Title Contact Information

Xavier Barba

Joshua Thatcher and
Tony Mandrono

Ag Sector

Ag Sector Back-Up

Procurement and
Grower Relations at

Perseverance
Produce

Owners of JT Hoses
and Fittings

xavier.barba@dole.com

jthoseandfittings@gmail.com
(831) 484-6400 or (831) 210-4167

Shannon Graham

Omar Chombo

Health Sector

Health Sector Back-Up

Salinas Valley
HealthCare System-
Director of Volunteer
and Health Career

Services

Clinica De Salud De
Salinas (CSVS)
Patient Service

Manager

sgraham@svmh.com

omar.chombo@csvs.org

Gary Walter Construction and
Welding

Reclaim for the
Future Company

Director

garyatreclaim@sbcglobal.net

Vacant Hospitality

Genevieve Rico
& Yasmin Herrera

Information and
Communication/

Engineering

Digital Nest yazmin@digitalnest.org
genevieve@digitalnest.org

Joseph
Farotte-Kruchas

AME Department of Social
Services  Analyst

jfarotte@gmail.com

David Dresser Public Service Monterey County
Employee

dresserd@co.monterey.ca.us

Ray & Susie Rodriguez Transportation Owners of Little Ray’s
Trucking

(831) 809-9510

lilrays_transport@yahoo.com

Enrique Lopez High School
Administrator

North Salinas High
School Assistant

Principal

enrique.lopez@salinasuhsd.org
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Teri Lopez Middle School
Administrator

Washington Middle
School

Principal

teri.lopez@salinasuhsd.org

Matthew Fleming SWD Representative
Back-Up

PLATO Teacher at
Mt. Toro High School

matthew.fleming@salinasuhsd.org

Allan Schooley

Joseph Frausto

Certificated Staff

Certificated Staff
Back-Up

Salinas High School
Career Counselor

Department of Social
Services Analyst

allan.schooley@salinasuhsd.org

joseph.frausto@salinasuhsd.org

Audrey Sharp Classified Staff Mission Trails ROP
Vocational Evaluator/
Transition Specialist

audrey.sharp@salinasuhsd.org
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